

DISTRICT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

U/S 147/148/149/427/323/325/308/435/506/34 of IPC and under section 3/4  
E.S Act.

P.S – Bhagawanpur  
No. of Accused- 25  
P.W.....  
D.W.....

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, CONTAI.**

**Present :: Sanjib Dey,**  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai.

**Sessions Case No. 130 of 2023**  
**CNR : WBEM09-000555.-2023**

STATE  
-Vs-  
Gostha Bihari Das and 24 others

Order No. 01, dated 15.03.2023

Received case record of G.R(E) 10 of 2021 arising out of Bhagawanpur P.S.  
case No.5/2021 dated 04.01.2021 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Perused the order dated 01.09.2022 passed by the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Enlist.

Out of 25 accused persons, accused Sankar Maity @ Kalo Maity appeared by  
filing v. nama and by filing application prays for permission to remain on the  
previous bail bond.

Ld. Additional PP files hazira.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Accused Sankar Maity @ Kalo Maity is permitted to remain on the previous  
bail bond.

Rest 24 accused persons are absent without step.

Issue W/A against rest 24 accused persons.

Start proceeding under section 446 CrPC against the sureties.

Fix 14.09.2023 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai.