

Order No.02, dated 23.03.2023

Two applications for put up case record are filed.

Accused 1. Srimanta Das (CS Sl. No.5), 2. Satyaranjan Sahoo (CS Sl. No.8), 3. Ashoke Pal (CS Sl. No.20), 4. Surajit Das (CS Sl. No.4), 5. Saheb Sartaki (CS Sl. No.13), 6. Suman Shil (CS Sl. No.10), 7. Amarendra Panja (CS Sl. No.14), 8. Haripada Sartaki (CS Sl. No.12), 9. Biswanath Das (CS Sl. No.3), 10. Arindam Adak (CS Sl. No.17), 11. Soumitra Sahoo (CS Sl. No.7), 12. Pintu Mandal (CS Sl. No.21), 13. Gostabehari Das (CS Sl. No.1), 14. Anirban Majhi (CS Sl. No.22), 15. Guranga Jana (CS Sl. No.24) and 16. Jugal Kishar Giri (CS Sl. No.23) want to surrender before this Court by filing two separate applications.

Two V. namas are filed.

Record shows that this Court issued warrant of arrest against accused persons of this case vide order dated 15.03.2023.

The accused persons are wanted in this case.

The accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Recall W/A.

Bail applications are filed.

Ld. Lawyers for the accused persons submitted that due to unavoidable circumstances the accused persons could not appear before this Court and W/A were issued against them. It is submitted that they will not misuse their liberty of bail in future and prays for bail.

Ld. P.P -in-Charge prays for necessary order.

Having heard both sides and considering the assurance on the part of the accused persons for non misusing of liberty of bail, I am inclined to allow bail application of the accused, surrendered today. Prayer for bail is allowed.

Accused, namely, 1. Srimanta Das, 2. Satyaranjan Sahoo, 3. Ashoke Pal, 4. Surajit Das , 5. Saheb Sartaki, 6. Suman Shil, 7. Amarendra Panja, 8. Haripada Sartaki, 9. Biswanath Das, 10. Arindam Adak, 11. Soumitra Sahoo, 12. Pintu Mandal, 13. Gostabehari Das, 14. Anirban Majhi, 15. Guranga Jana and 16. Jugal Kishar Giri may be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.2,000/- each with one registered surety each of like amount, subject to the satisfaction and acceptance of the Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai for information and necessary action.

Todate.(14.09.2023).

D/C by me.
Sd/-
A.S.J

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Contai.

