

Order No.08, dated 18.04.2023

Record is put up by petition.

Accused Buddhadeb Midya wants to surrender before this Court by filing petition.

V. nama is filed.

Record shows that this Court issued warrant of arrest against accused Buddhadeb Midya (CS Sl. No.15) of this case vide order dated 15.03.2023.

The accused is wanted in this case.

The accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Recall W/A.

Bail application is filed.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted that due to unavoidable circumstances the accused person could not appear before this Court and W/A was issued against him. It is submitted that he will not misuse his liberty of bail in future and prays for bail.

Ld. P.P- in-Charge prays for necessary order.

Having heard both sides and considering the assurance on the part of the accused person for non misusing of liberty of bail, I am inclined to allow bail application of the accused, surrendered today. Prayer for bail is allowed.

Accused, namely, Buddhadeb Midya may be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.2,000/- with one registered surety of like amount, subject to the satisfaction and acceptance of the Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai for information and necessary action.

Todate.(14.09.2023) for appearance and further order.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Contai.