

ST 130 of 2023
S.C. 10655 of 2018

Order No. 01, dated 10.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons namely, Rahim Mahato, Malati Mahato, and Ujjal Mahato on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. Special P.P in-charge Smt. Susmita Maity and Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons.

On perusal of the case record it appears that there is sufficient ground to presume that accused Rahim Mahato, Malati Mahato, and Ujjal Mahato have committed offence punishable under Section 363/366/34 of the I.P.C and in addition to these sections, accused Ujjal Mahato has committed offence punishable under Section 6 of the POCSO Act and under section 376 of IPC.

Accordingly, charge under Section 363/366/34 of the I.P.C is framed against accused Rahim Mahato, Malati Mahato, and Ujjal Mahato and charge under section 6 of the POCSO Act and under section 376 of IPC is framed against accused Ujjal Mahato.

The charge, so framed, is read over and explained to the respective accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying separately 'Nirdosh' and claimed to tried.

The charge, so framed, be kept with the record in separate sheet.

Fix **05.10.2023** for evidence of CSW-5(V.G.)

Fix **09.10.2023** for evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons.

Accused on C.B as before.

Ld. Special P.P to take steps.

C.D is returned.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court-cum-
Judge, Special Court, Contai.