

Today is fixed for ER of WA of accused Buddhadeb Midya @ Mirdhya.

Accused Buddhadeb Midya@ Mirdhya files an application for bail after surrendering him before the court today.

Accused Buddhadeb Midya @ Mirdhya is taken into custody.

On perusal of the order sheet it appears that WA was issued against the accused person and he remained absent without steps.

Since accused Buddhadeb Midya@ Mirdhya has surrendered himself, considering his conduct, his prayer for bail is granted.

Accused Buddhadeb Midya @ Mirdhya is enlarged on interim bail of Rs.2000/- with one fresh surety of like amount with a condition to appear before the court on every date fixed till completion of the trial and if he fails to appear, the order so passed will be cancelled i/d to J/C till 18-11-25 subject to the satisfaction of the ld. ACJM, Contai.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the ld. ACJM, Contai for information.

Todate.

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Contai.____