

Record is put up today as one of the accused Tapash Ghorai has been brought on arrest.

The local Bar has observed cease work on account of death of one of its senior member as such none appears or file any bail application.

Accused is thus remanded back to J/C till 16-5-25.

To 16-12-25 for production of accused Tapash Ghorai

sd/-

ASJ, FTC-1.