

Accused Tapash Ghorai is produced from J/C and is taken into custody.

Accused is produced from J/C and is taken into custody.

Accused Tapash Ghorai files an application for bail.

Ld. Advocate for accused abovenamed files a bail application.

Considered.

Heard both sides.

Considering the submission on behalf of the petitioner/accused as well as the objection raised by the ld PP-in-charge, the accused against whom WA was issued on the last date 2-12-25 for not taking steps and on persusal of the ordersheet and also considering the detention of the accused in custody for 4 days, as such his prayer for bail is allowed on interim basis with condition to appear before the court on every date fixed till completion of trial. i/d to J/C till 9-3-2026.

Accused Tapash Ghorai may find a bail of Rs. 3000/- with two fresh registered sureties of Rs. 1,500/- each subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Contai i/d to J/C till 09-3-2026

To 9-3-26 for appearance and WA of accused Dilip Pandit.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Contai.